OP \$490.00 787587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deluxe Creative Services Inc.		07/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Company 3 / Method Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 West Empire Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78758728	CO3	
Serial Number:	85554663	CO3	
Serial Number:	77294346	COLORSTREAM	
Serial Number:	77294361	COLORSTREAM	
Serial Number:	78758729	COMPANY 3	
Serial Number:	86378493	EC3	
Serial Number:	86378530	EC3	
Serial Number:	76491247	EFILM	
Serial Number:	74260829	EFILM	
Serial Number:	75627640	METHOD	
Serial Number:	88519545	BEAST	
Serial Number:	86888926	COMPANY 3	
Serial Number:	86901934		
Serial Number:	87219924	COLORSTREAM	
Serial Number:	87378330	ENCORE	
Serial Number:	87378337	ENCORE	
Serial Number:	87387273	SYNAPSE	
Serial Number:	88206862	METHOD MADE	
Serial Number:	85594870	MOBILABS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0499

900571521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: kleiner.pamela@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M289450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Kleiner
SIGNATURE:	/pamela kleiner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-06-26 Effective Date NameChangeAmendment - Deluxe Creative Services Inc. to Company 3 Method Inc#page1.tif

source=2020-06-26 Effective Date NameChangeAmendment - Deluxe Creative Services Inc. to Company 3 Method Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0500

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DELUXE CREATIVE
SERVICES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DELUXE CREATIVE
SERVICES INC." TO "COMPANY 3 / METHOD INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 6:11 O'CLOCK
P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6723500 8100 SR# 20206031712 Authentication: 203217136 Date: 07-02-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0501

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DELUXE CREATIVE SERVICES INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Deluxe Creative Services Inc.
 - 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Company 3 / Method Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")"

- The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 5. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon filing.

Signed on 6/26/20

Stefane Liquori, EVP & General Counsel

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:11 PM 07/01/2020
FILED 06:11 PM 07/01/2020
20/06/31/712 FBs Number 67334

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0502